506002310 04/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6049020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRISTAN ANTONIO FLETCHER	07/30/2019
CALEB EUGENE HANSON	07/31/2019
AMY KATHERINE HUNNEL BIANCHI	07/31/2019
DANIEL M. JONES	07/31/2019
ALEXANDROS NIKOLAOS KOMPOTIS	07/31/2019
ROSS ANDREW LAZEROWITZ	07/31/2019
WILLIAM MARCUM	07/31/2019
MICHAEL MARGULIS	07/31/2019
SEAN DAVID MCBRIDE	07/31/2019
DANIEL BLAKE PARTAIN	07/31/2019
ERIC NATHANIEL TSCHETTER	07/31/2019
DIPTI PRABHAKAR SIDDAMSETTIWAR	02/17/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPLUNK INC.
Street Address:	270 BRANNAN ST
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16528253

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)830-6421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mail.

**Phone:** 415-830-6420

Email: uspto@treffertlaw.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS TREFFERT
Address Line 1: 404 BRYANT ST

Address Line 2: LAW OFFICE OF T. L. TREFFERT

506002310 REEL: 052325 FRAME: 0841

PATENT

Address Line 4: SA	N FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107	
	Luc appe	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115-20085	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS TREFFERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Treffert/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=115-20085_Assignment_Combined_Filing#page1.tif		
source=115-20085_Assignment_Combined_Filing#page2.tif		
source=115-20085_Assignment_Combined_Filing#page3.tif		
1 _		

 $source = 115\text{-}20085\_Assignment\_Combined\_Filing\#page4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 052325 FRAME: 0842

Δ	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: sp0420.02Us (115-20085)	
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	sufficiency of which is hereby	
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Tristan Antonio Fletcher, Caleb Eugene Hanson, Amy Katherine Hunnel Bianchi			
Daniel M. Jones, Alexandros Nikolaos Kompotis, Ross Andrew Lazerowitz, William Marcum, Michael Margulis, Sean David McBride,			
Daniel Blake Partain, and Eric Nathaniel Tschetter,			
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Splunk Inc.</u>			
	a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	of <u>Delaware</u> ,	
	having a principal place of business at 270 BRANNAN ST	, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107,	
	("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represe for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto	r and all inventions or improvements that nal) for the United States patent which may	
	Dual-Sourced Incident Management an	d Monitoring System	
	said patent application also identified as	s follows (when known):	
	[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application who		
	United States Patent Application Number 16/528,253	filed July 31, 2019 ,	
	and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuated applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, ree patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Ur any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and from the filing of said United States application;	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute xaminations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on iginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and	
	agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, v said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execu provisional applications, utility applications, design application applications, continued prosecution applications, continuate applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, ree patent applications on any and all said inventions or improve assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communassigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersign improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist	without charge to, but at the expense of, atives, to carry out in good faith the intent ate all provisional applications, non-ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute xaminations, extensions, and all other ements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors, gned relating to said inventions or	

representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or

-1-

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

PATENT **REEL: 052325 FRAME: 0843** 

legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

## Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

	DocuSigned by:
7/30/2019	1 in the
Date	Tristan Antonio Fletcher
7/31/2019	Caleb Eugene Hanson
Date	Caleb Eugene Hanson
7/31/2019	amy katherine Hunnel Bianch
Date	Amy Katherine Humfel Bianchi
7/31/2019	Daniel M. Jones
Date	Daniel M. Jones A74CB
7/31/2019	alexandros Mkolaos kompotis
Date	Alexandros Nikolaos Kompotis  ———DocuSigned by:
7/31/2019	Dr. L
Date	Ross Andrew Lazerowitz
7/31/2019	William Marcum
Date	William Marcum
7/31/2019	Michael Marzulis
Date	Michael Marguils  ——DocuSigned by:
7/31/2019	Sean David McBride
Date	Sean David McBride  ——DocuSigned by:
7/31/2019	Daniel Blake Partain
Date	Daniel Blake Partain
7/31/2019	Poic Tschetter
Date	Eric Nathaniel Tschetter

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: SP0420.02US (115-20085)	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a	and sufficiency of which is hereby	
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, <u>Dipti Prabhakar Siddamsettiwar, a joint inventor,</u>		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Splunk Inc.		
a <u>corporation</u> of <u>Delaware</u> , (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.)		
having a principal place of business at <u>270 BRANNAN</u>		
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repr for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to a are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provis have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior he	any and all inventions or improvements that sional) for the United States patent which may	
<u>Dual-Sourced Incident Management</u>	t and Monitoring System	
said patent application also identified	,	
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for sa number and filing date of said patent application		
United States Patent Application Number <u>16/528,253</u>	filed07-31-2019,	
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continuapplications, renewal applications, reissue applications, patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; from the filing of said United States application;	cations, divisional applications, continuation vation-in-part applications, substitute reexaminations, extensions, and all other a United States and all foreign countries on I original patents, reissued patents, en or shall be issued in the United States and	
agree that said Assignee may apply for and recein improvements in its own name; and that, when requester said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal repressand purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will exprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continual applications, continual applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements, powers of attorney, and other papers; compassigns, and representatives all facts known to the underimprovements and the history thereof; and generally assigns representatives in securing and maintaining proper pater improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or in and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said legal representatives; and	ed, without charge to, but at the expense of, entatives, to carry out in good faith the intent ecute all provisional applications, non-cations, divisional applications, continuation retains, extensions, substitute reexaminations, extensions, and all other rovements; execute all rightful oaths, nunicate to said Assignee, its successors, ersigned relating to said inventions or sist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or not protection for said inventions or mprovements, and all applications for patents	

SP0420.02US (115-20085)

PATENT REEL: 052325 FRAME: 0845

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Dipti Siddamsettiwar 2/17/2020 Dipti Prabhakar Siddamsettiwar Date

SP0420.02US (115-20085)

RECORDED: 04/06/2020

PATENT REEL: 052325 FRAME: 0846